
 

Integrated Disease Surveillance Programme (IDSP) 
    Public Health Department, Maharashtra  

 
COVID-19 and Epidemic Diseases’ Related Updates  

Media Bulletin  

Date 26th July 2022 

At a glance: 

 2565 patients discharged today 78,75,009 COVID-19 patients discharged after full 

recovery until today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.98% 

 2135 new cases in the state today. 

 12 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today.  Case fatality rate is the state is 1.84%. 

 Out of 8,29,73,037 laboratory samples 80,37,181 have been tested positive (09.69%) for 

COVID-19 until today. 

I. Active Covid cases in the state: 

As on today, there are 14092 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are 

as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

1 Mumbai 1122429 1100980 19644 1805 

2 Thane 793450 780587 11949 914 

3 Palghar 166934 163359 3418 157 

4 Raigad 252357 247117 4957 283 

5 Ratnagiri 85068 82484 2550 34 

6 Sindhudurg 57634 56015 1535 84 

7 Pune 1484981 1459615 20568 4798 

8 Satara 279419 272487 6734 198 

9 Sangli 227917 222039 5666 212 

10 Kolhapur 221023 214972 5909 142 

11 Solapur 228415 222195 5887 333 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

12 Nashik 475907 466358 8915 634 

13 Ahmednagar 379282 371552 7245 485 

14 Jalgaon 150010 147205 2762 43 

15 Nandurbar 46780 45774 963 43 

16 Dhule 51186 50392 670 124 

17 Aurangabad 178052 173458 4288 306 

18 Jalna 67202 65844 1224 134 

19 Beed 109491 106538 2885 68 

20 Latur 105632 102948 2489 195 

21 Parbhani 58682 57370 1279 33 

22 Hingoli 22369 21799 515 55 

23 Nanded 102956 100210 2704 42 

24 Osmanabad 75874 73501 2139 234 

25 Amravati 106498 104759 1625 114 

26 Akola 66736 65169 1473 94 

27 Washim 46916 46093 641 182 

28 Buldhana 92681 91689 837 155 

29 Yavatmal 82377 80466 1820 91 

30 Nagpur 581861 571101 9215 1545 

31 Wardha 66018 64529 1409 80 

32 Bhandara 68732 67363 1142 227 

33 Gondia 45627 44959 587 81 

34 Chandrapur 99326 97611 1595 120 

35 Gadchiroli 37215 36440 728 47 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

 

Other states/country 144 31 113 0 

 

Total 8037181 7875009 148080 14092 

(Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is 
being updated at the district level.) 

 

II. Cases:  
2135 new COVID-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive 

patients is now 80,37,181 district-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 263 1122429 1 19644 

2 Thane 15 120101 0 2289 

3 TMC 30 199000 1 2177 

4 Navi Mumbai 44 176267 0 2093 

5 KDMC 12 178900 1 2978 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 2 26970 0 685 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 1 13304 0 496 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 4 78908 0 1231 

9 Palghar 13 65355 0 1244 

10 Vasai Virar MC 11 101579 0 2174 

11 Raigad 46 142439 1 3474 

12 Panvel MC 18 109918 0 1483 

 

Mumbai circle total 459 2335170 4 39968 

13 Nashik 36 184966 0 3816 

14 Nashik MC 59 279853 0 4754 

15 Malegaon MC 0 11088 0 345 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

16 Ahmednagar 63 298322 0 5599 

17 Ahmednagar MC 16 80960 0 1646 

18 Dhule 6 28628 0 367 

19 Dhule MC 14 22558 0 303 

20 Jalgaon 3 114253 0 2090 

21 Jalgaon MC 1 35757 0 672 

22 Nandurbar 5 46780 0 963 

 

Nashik Circle total 203 1103165 0 20555 

23 Pune 145 430969 1 7213 

24 PMC 388 699185 2 9727 

25 PCMC 143 354827 0 3628 

26 Solapur 32 190727 0 4326 

27 Solapur MC 14 37688 0 1561 

28 Satara 45 279419 2 6734 

 

Pune circle total 767 1992815 5 33189 

29 Kolhapur 9 162363 0 4582 

30 Kolhapur MC 0 58660 0 1327 

31 Sangli 14 175223 0 4310 

32 Sangli MC 21 52694 0 1356 

33 Sindhudurg 4 57634 0 1535 

34 Ratnagiri 5 85068 0 2550 

 

Kolhapur circle total 53 591642 0 15660 

35 Aurangabad 50 69258 0 1944 

36 Aurangabad MC 16 108794 0 2344 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

37 Jalna 22 67202 0 1224 

38 Hingoli 0 22369 0 515 

39 Parbhani 1 37801 0 815 

40 Parbhani MC 3 20881 0 464 

 

Aurangabad circle total 92 326305 0 7306 

41 Latur 12 77126 0 1835 

42 Latur MC 6 28506 0 654 

43 Osmanabad 30 75874 0 2139 

44 Beed 19 109491 0 2885 

45 Nanded 4 52073 0 1658 

46 Nanded MC 3 50883 0 1046 

 

Latur circle total 74 393953 0 10217 

47 Akola 11 28474 1 674 

48 Akola MC 7 38262 1 799 

49 Amaravati 16 56495 0 1006 

50 Amaravati MC 4 50003 0 619 

51 Yawatmal 10 82377 0 1820 

52 Buldhana 42 92681 0 837 

53 Washim 25 46916 0 641 

 

Akola Circle total 115 395208 2 6396 

54 Nagpur 99 152693 0 3098 

55 Nagpur MC 185 429168 0 6117 

56 Wardha 9 66018 1 1409 

57 Bhandara 54 68732 0 1142 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

58 Gondia 14 45627 0 587 

59 Chandrapur 6 65951 0 1108 

60 Chandrapur MC 2 33375 0 487 

61 Gadchiroli 3 37215 0 728 

 

Nagpur Circle total 372 898779 1 14676 

 

Other states/Countries 0 144 0 113 

 

Grand total 2135 8037181 12 148080 

 
(Note: Out of 12 deaths reported today 7 are  within 48 hrs and 5 are from this week.  

This report is prepared based on figures provided by the authorized laboratories on 
Central Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the 
availability of figures accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject 
to change. ) 
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